# Presents The 1st Annual The 988 Run Out of Darkness

Volunteers & facilities provided by The Perkasie Rotary Club &

### Free Will Brewing Company

Join us for the 1st Annual *988 Run Out of the Darkness*. Sponsored by the Perkasie Rotary Club and the Free Will Brewing Company, the race benefits the American Foundation for Suicide Prevention (AFSP).

Established in 1987, the American Foundation for Suicide Prevention (AFSP) is a voluntary health organization that-gives those affected by suicide a nationwide community empowered by research, education, and advocacy to take action against this leading cause of death. AFSP is dedicated to saving lives and bringing hope to those affected by suicide, including those who have experienced a loss. AFSP creates a culture that is smart about mental health-

Founded in 1905, Rotary International is a service club dedicated to the ideal of "Service Before Self." The Perkasie Rotary Club has been performing community service work since 1925. We sponsor Pennridge /community /day and perform numerous service projects in the community. We work hard and have fun. More information about Perkasie Rotary can be found at www.perkasierotary.com.

Free Will Brewing Company's 35,000 square foot Perkasie facility houses our taproom, brewing operations, barrel house, and event hall along with plentiful outdoor seating in our front lawn, courtyard, and summertime beer garden. We offer 16 rotating draft lines ensuring a wide variety of options for any beer preference, along with curated cocktails. Wednesday-Sunday brings in the area's best food trucks for grabbing a bite to eat with a drink in hand. Live Music every Friday brings the community together for a good listen, and some even better dance moves. Check out all of our goings-on at Freewillbrewing.com Cheers

Perkasie Rotary Club c/o Bill Tuszynski 27 S. Vassar Drive Quakertown PA 1895



# 1st Annual The 988 Run Out of Darkness 5K/10K



Free Will Brewing Company 410 E Walnut Street Perkasie Pa 18944

Sunday July 9, 2023 Registration: 7:00-8:00 AM

Race Start: 8:00 AM Awards: 10:00 AM

Presented by the Perkasie Rotary Club Free Will Brewing Company

### **Race Location:**

# Free Will Brewing Company 410 E Walnut Street Perkasie Pa 18944

Sunday July 9, 2023

Registration: 7:00-8:00 AM

Race Start: 8:00 AM Awards: 9:30 AM

The race follows roads through Perkasie neighborhoods. The roads will be closed for the first half-mile but open afterwards. Runners need to exercise appropriate caution when on the route. Both courses start together and share the first mile. Runners are free to change their distance until the courses split. Walkers are encouraged but limited to the 5K.

All runners over the age of 21 will receive a coupon for a free beer.

Parking can be found on both sides of the Brewery, the back of the building, and the street. If all spaces are full, you will spot a hill on the back corner of Eric & Christopher's (the left back side of the building if you're facing the front). Feel free to drive over that hill and into the overflow lot.

## On-line registration is available at:

https://www.runtheday.com/register/detail/988-run-out-of-the-darkness

https://www.active.com/perkasie-pa/running/distance-running-races/thre-988-run-out-of-the-darkness-2023

### **Course Records:**

5K

M: TBD

F: TBD

10K M: TBD

F: TBD

Results posted at www.runtheday.com and www.perkasierotary.com

# Awards (Male & Female) Both 5K & 10K

Overall 1-3 M/F

Age Group: (3 Each) M/F: 9 & Under, 10-14, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70-79, 80+

Quality short sleeve tech shirts for all preregistered runners and while supplies last on race day.

# Race organizer:

Bill Tuszynski, 267-374-1631 (before 10PM please); bill.tuszynski@gmail.com

Name	
Age on race day M F	
5K 10K	
T-shirt size: Youth Large S M L XL 2X Non-	e
Address	
City State Zip	
E-Mail	
\$35 With Shirt if Postmarked By 7/1	
\$40 After 7/1 incl. Race Day shirt while supply lasts \$	
Deduct \$5 if No Shirt \$_	
Total Enclosed: \$	

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: Perkasie Rotary Club Foundation

MAIL TO: Bill Tuszynski 27 S. Vassar Dr. Quakertown PA 18951

### I know that participating in a race is a potentially

hazardous activity. I should not enter unless I am medically able to participate. I also assume any and all risks associated with participating in this event, including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, traffic and the condition of the roads. In considering of accepting this entry, I hereby waive for myself and my heirs all rights and claims for damages I may have against American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, Perkasie Rotary Club, Free Will Brewing Company, and all other sponsors, volunteers, their agents or representatives arising out of, or in the course of, my participation in the 988 Run Out Of Darkness. I also give permission for the free use of my name and picture in any broadcast, telecast or print media account of this event.

Signature	
(parent/guardian if under 18 y	ears)
Date	